Wisconsin law.
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Chapter NR 670
APPENDIX Il
HAZARDOUS WASTE FEE TABLE!?

NR 670 Appendix Il

5tS

Tanks Waste Incinerators & Boil - Containers & Landfills &
Piles ers and Industrial Miscellaneous Surface
Furnaces Units Impoundments
Document Review Fees
Review of Interim License Application $800 $800 $800 $800 $1,600
(Part A)
Review of Initial Site Report $3,500
Review of Operating License Applica $6,400 $6,400 $19,500 $4,000 $100,000
tion (Part A and Feasibility and Plan of
Operation Report)
Review of Closure Plan for Unlicensed $2,400 $3,200 $3,200 $1,600 $23,400
Facilities
Review of Class 1 Modification $400 $400 $400 $400 $800
Review of Class 2 Modification $1,600 $2,400 $3,200 $1,600 $4,000
Review of Class 3 Modification $6,400 $6,400 $19,500 $4,000 $100,000
Review of Corrective Action Pl&n $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $7,800
Review of Remediation afiance $1,600 $1,600 $4,000 $1,600 $4,000
Request
Review of Construction Quality Assu $1,200 $4,000
rance (CQA) Documentatin
Review of Special License for Boilers $4,000
and Industrial Furnaces Application
Review of Research, Development and $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000
Demonstration License Applicatien
License Fee$
Interim Licensé& $6,400 $9,600 $12,500 $6,400 $80,000
Annual Renewal of Operating Liceffse $3,200 $4,800 $6,400 $3,200 $40,000
Long Term Care Licens® $80,000
Other Fees
Construction Quality Assurance (CQA) $65/ $65/hour
Inspection hour
Manifest Fee $6 per Manifest; Facilities will be billed annually based on the number of manife
filed.
Annual Hazardous Wste Tansportation $400
Licensé

L All fees must be submitted in a form and to the address specified by the department.

2The plan review fees specified in Appendix Il cover the departmeaview from initial submittal through approval or denial of
the report or plan. This fee provides the applicant with the option of withdrawing or supplementing their submittal to revise
or complete it two times prior to it being deemed compl@&tee applicant shall pay the Document Review Fee specified in
Appendix Il when a plan which has been withdrawn after having been determined to be complete is resubmitted or when a
plan or report that has twice been declared incomplete is resubmitted.

3 Theapplicant shall pay the plan review fee specified in Appendix Il for each phase of corrective action. The phases are facility
investigation, selection of alternatives, and remedial design and operation.

4 This fee is only for the review of supporting documentation required by the department.

5Researchdevelopment and demonstration licenses are issued for up to one year; there is no additional fee for the renewals speci

fied in NR 670.065 (4).

6 Researchdevelopment and demonstration licenses are available for surface impoundments but are not available for landfills.

7 A facility must have a separate operating license for each hazardous waste management activity it conducts.

8 Theinterim license fee is a one-time payment to cover the interim license period until a final determination on the issuance of an
operating license is made by the department. The Class 2 modification fee should accompany the interim license modifica

tion submittal stated in NR 670.072.
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9 The annual license fee is for the time period from October 1 to September 30 of the following year

10 This is a one—time fee to cover the entire 40-year long-term care period. All facilities subject to this requirement must pay the
one-time fee even if they previously obtained a long—term care license.
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